
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1951 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016 

 

THEFT OF DIESEL 

 

 1951. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN: 

    

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

 (a)  whether the Railways is aware that the cases of diesel 

stealing from train engines are growing in the country;  

 

(b)    if so, the details of cases reported in this regard during 

the last three years, year-wise and State-wise including 

Uttar Pradesh; and  

 

  (c)  the action taken by the Railways against those 

responsible for theft and damage caused to the diesel 

tanks? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

  MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

 

(a) & (b) There has been no reported case of diesel stealing 

from train engines during the last three years. 

 

(c) Does not arise. 

 

    ****** 


